FOIA001:01696919

To: Harrington, David (ENRD)
<DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV<mailto:DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>>
Cc: Moran, John S. EOP/WHO [ia)iis) I o © v <mail tof ey ey A, ©© V> >;
Kristen Gustafson - NOAA Federal
<kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov<mailto:kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov>>; Jeff Dillen - NOAA Federal
<jeff.dillen@noaa.gov<mailto:jeff.dilen@noaa.gov>>; Larry Mellinger
<larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov<mailto:larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov>>;
Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov<mailto:Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov>;
jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov<mailto:jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov>; Jensen, Michael C. EOP/CEQ
p.gov<mailto sy ¢ oV>>; Sun, Howard C.
EOP/CEQ S - -0 o v<mailto (s - oV>>; Walker, Davene
(ENRD) <DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV<mailto:DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>>; Tardiff, Kristine
(USANH) <Kristine.Tardiff@usdoj.gov<mailto:Kristine. Tardiff@usdoj.gov>>
Subject: Re: Massachusetts Lobstermen's Assoc. v. Ross, No. 17-cv-00406 (D.D.C.)

David -

Thanks. Ann.

Ann Navaro

Acting Associate Solicitor, Division of Parks & Wildlife
U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street NW

Washington, D.C. 20240

202-208-3125 (desk)

202-510-4271 (cell)

On Fri, May 5, 2017 at 4:34 PM, Harrington, David (ENRD)
<David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov<mailto:David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov>> wrote:

Thanks for the quick response, John. (S R

David

From: Moran, John S. EOP/WHO

[mailt O <mailt O]

Sent: Friday, May 05, 2017 4:23 PM

To: Harrington, David (ENRD)
<DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV<mailto:DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>>; Navaro, Ann
<ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov<mailto:ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>>; Kristen Gustafson - NOAA Federal
<kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov<mailto:kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov>>; Jeff Dillen - NOAA Federal
<jeff.dillen@noaa.gov<mailto:jeff.dilen@noaa.gov>>; Larry Mellinger
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<larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov<mailto:larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov>>;
Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov<mailto:Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov>;
jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov<mailto:jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov>; Jensen, Michael C. EOP/CEQ
I o0 <Ml 00> >; Sun, Howard C.
EOP/CEQ [ -0 ' < {00\ >>

Cc: Walker, Davene (ENRD) <DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV<mailto:DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>>;
Tardiff, Kristine (USANH) <Kristine. Tardiff@usdoj.gov<mailto:Kristine. Tardiff@usdoj.gov>>

Subject: RE: Massachusetts Lobstermen's Assoc. v. Ross, No. 17-cv-00406 (D.D.C.)

Thanks, David. Attached are a couple of suggested edits that are not critical.

Thanks,
John

From: Harrington, David (ENRD) [mailto:David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Friday, May 5, 2017 3:57 PM

To: Navaro, Ann <ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov<mailto:ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>>; Kristen Gustafson - NOAA
Federal <kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov<mailto:kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov>>; Jeff Dillen - NOAA
Federal <jeff.dillen@noaa.gov<mailto:jeff.dillen@noaa.gov>>; Larry Mellinger
<larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov<mailto:larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov>>;
Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov<mailto:Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov>;
jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov<mailto:jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov>; Jensen, Michael C. EOP/CEQ

I o <" [ >-00'>>; Sun, Howard C.
EOP/CEQ < o < i ) 0°">>: Moran, John .

EOP gov<mailto p.gov>>

Cc: Walker, Davene (ENRD) <Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov<mailto:Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov>>; Tardiff,
Kristine (USANH) <Kristine. Tardiff@usdoj.gov<mailto:Kristine. Tardiff@usdoj.gov>>

Subject: RE: Massachusetts Lobstermen's Assoc. v. Ross, No. 17-cv-00406 (D.D.C.)

Please find attached our draft motion to stay. [

The timing for filing has obviously slipped a bit. We are now hoping to file on Monday.
David

David A. Harrington

Assistant Chief

Natural Resources Section

Environment and Natural Resources Division

United States Department of Justice

P.0O. Box 7611, Washington, DC 20044

Tel: (202) 305-0244

Cell: (202) 532-3024

E-Mail: david.harrington2@usdoj.gov<mailto:david.harrington2@usdoj.gov>

David
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